## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1009 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	
2	88th General Assembly A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011 SENATE BILI	L 810
4		
5	By: Senator J. Key	
6	By: Representative Hopper	
7		
8	For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT CONCERNING THE REGISTRATION OF SEX OFFENDERS;	
10	TO REQUIRE REGISTRATION PAYMENTS TO BE MADE; AND FOR	
11	OTHER PURPOSES.	
12		
13		
14	Subtitle	
15	CONCERNING THE REGISTRATION OF SEX	
16	OFFENDERS; TO REQUIRE REGISTRATION	
17	PAYMENTS TO BE MADE.	
18		
19		
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
21		
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-12-906(a)(2)(C), concerning sex offer	ıder
23	registration, is amended to read as follows:	
24	(C) A sex offender sentenced and required to register	
25	outside of Arkansas shall:	
26	(i) Submit to assessment by Sex Offender Screening	ıg
27	and Risk Assessment;	
28	(ii) Provide a deoxyribonucleic acid (DNA) sample	) 1İ
29	a sample is not already accessible to the State Crime Laboratory; and	<b>c</b> .
30	(iii) (a) Pay the mandatory fee of two hundred fif	•
31	dollars (\$250) to be deposited into the DNA Detection Fund established by	8
32	12-12-1119 within ninety (90) days from the date of registration.	
33 34	(b) Failure to pay the fee required under	
35	subdivision (a)(2)(C)(iii)(a) of this section is a Class A misdemeanor.	
36	/s/J. Key APPROVED: 04/01/2011	
50	/3/J. ACY AFFAUYED: U4/U1/2U11	